
POSIÇÃO MATRIZ PONTOS TOTAIS INSCRIÇÕES APROVEITAMENTO

1º DO REFÚGIO 165 230,00 1 230,00

2º CURUNILHA IA 313 190,00 1 190,00

3º DO REFÚGIO 122 180,00 1 180,00

4º AMADO 1057 344,00 2 172,00

5º CASTIEL 1269 336,00 2 168,00

6º RIBIVI 570 161,00 1 161,00

SURGIDA 2282 161,00 1 161,00

8º AMADO 374 318,00 2 159,00

9º AMADO 211 316,00 2 158,00

10º CASTIEL IA 797 152,00 1 152,00

11º MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1240 144,00 1 144,00

12º O ESPERANÇA 18 138,00 1 138,00

SÃO BELIM 459 138,00 1 138,00

14º HERANÇA 92 545,50 4 136,38

15º AMADO 883 133,00 1 133,00

16º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 550 130,00 1 130,00

17º AMADO 1801 363,00 3 121,00

18º AMADO 1058 117,00 1 117,00

19º DIAMANTINA 867 114,00 1 114,00

20º ACP BAÚ A197 339,50 3 113,17

21º AMADO 986 108,00 1 108,00

COSTA DA SERRA 610 216,00 2 108,00

DO BENTO 041 108,00 1 108,00

24º MAGNÓLIA 548 215,50 2 107,75

25º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ IA A280 104,00 1 104,00

26º ESPAÇO DO TEXEL 78 206,10 2 103,05

27º CAPANE 2408 206,00 2 103,00

28º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1440 200,00 2 100,00

29º COCÃO IA 736 198,80 2 99,40

30º CURUNILHA 446 198,00 2 99,00

FORCE 1469 198,00 2 99,00

32º CASTROLAMB TE 2777 484,30 5 96,86

33º FORCE 4056 902 580,50 6 96,75

34º SANTAMARIENSE 642 190,00 2 95,00

35º AMADO 1105 187,60 2 93,80

36º AMADO 538 92,00 1 92,00

CASTIEL 1157 184,00 2 92,00

SURGIDA 2468 92,00 1 92,00

39º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 674 356,60 4 89,15

40º MAGNÓLIA 682 352,00 4 88,00

41º SANGUE CATARINENSE 236 261,60 3 87,20

42º MAGNÓLIA 478 171,00 2 85,50

43º AMADO 325 82,80 1 82,80

CURUNILHA IA 413 82,80 1 82,80

DO BENTO 097 82,80 1 82,80

SANTAMARIENSE 480 82,80 1 82,80

47º SURGIDA 2263 162,40 2 81,20

48º MAGNÓLIA 695 238,00 3 79,33
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49º FORCE 1440 156,50 2 78,25

50º KZ 03 231,50 3 77,17

51º AMADO 673 76,00 1 76,00

DO ERVAL 122 76,00 1 76,00

KZ 05 76,00 1 76,00

MAGNÓLIA 506 76,00 1 76,00

SANTA LILIA 1174 76,00 1 76,00

V.V. 444 76,00 1 76,00

57º AMADO 525 73,60 1 73,60

DA CRIUVA 283 73,60 1 73,60

SURGIDA 2018 73,60 1 73,60

TRES COXILHAS 678 73,60 1 73,60

61º CASTIEL 1189 218,60 3 72,87

62º CURUNILHA IA 172 72,00 1 72,00

LAGEADO A16 72,00 1 72,00

TRES COXILHAS 628 72,00 1 72,00

65º SANTA LILIA 1000 213,80 3 71,27

66º AMADO 284 142,00 2 71,00

67º SANTAMARIENSE 444 565,00 8 70,63

68º CASTIEL 1013 211,20 3 70,40

69º MARCA W 99A 70,00 1 70,00

SAO DIONISIO 1155 140,00 2 70,00

71º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 745 418,00 6 69,67

72º TDJ/DV-UK TE 26 274,00 4 68,50

73º AMADO 873 68,40 1 68,40

R.C. DA FIGUEIRA 286 68,40 1 68,40

75º CURUNILHA 379 203,90 3 67,97

76º COCÃO IA 882 134,40 2 67,20

77º O ESPERANÇA 04B 66,50 1 66,50

TOAZZA 52 66,50 1 66,50

79º CASTROLAMB 2527 196,00 3 65,33

80º CAPANE 2154 64,80 1 64,80

CURUNILHA 361 64,80 1 64,80

82º SANGUE CATARINENSE 353 64,40 1 64,40

83º CAPANE AMADO1 2442 128,20 2 64,10

84º DON ATTILIO 14 126,66 2 63,33

SANTAMARIENSE 216 63,33 1 63,33

SURGIDA 2467 63,33 1 63,33

87º DIAMANTINA 1010 125,80 2 62,90

88º SAO DIONISIO 1125 188,30 3 62,77

89º DO ERVAL 170 124,40 2 62,20

90º CAPANE 2180 186,00 3 62,00

91º MAGNÓLIA 648 185,40 3 61,80

92º AMADO 536 61,75 1 61,75

TOAZZA 44 61,75 1 61,75

94º AMADO 583 60,80 1 60,80

CAPANE 2282 60,80 1 60,80

CASTIEL 1401 60,80 1 60,80

DIAMANTINA 1074 60,80 1 60,80

SANGUE CATARINENSE 266 60,80 1 60,80



99º TSM 49 60,00 1 60,00

100º CASTIEL 1339 59,80 1 59,80

101º COCÃO IA 768 119,00 2 59,50

102º SANGUE CATARINENSE 139 118,80 2 59,40

103º MAGNÓLIA 348 58,50 1 58,50

104º SERRA ALTA PRENDA 16 116,20 2 58,10

105º FAZENDA DESCANSO 312 57,60 1 57,60

MAGNÓLIA 671 57,60 1 57,60

107º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 834 457,40 8 57,18

108º AROMADA 121 57,00 1 57,00

DO BENTO 068 114,00 2 57,00

IFFCA 53 57,00 1 57,00

111º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 848 341,60 6 56,93

112º FORCE LOTUS TE 2154 170,00 3 56,67

113º AMADO 487 169,00 3 56,33

114º AMADO 1110 56,00 1 56,00

AMADO 1399 56,00 1 56,00

BNB POI-UK TE 110 112,00 2 56,00

CABANHA QUITANDINHA TE 79 56,00 1 56,00

FORCE DIONE TE 2055 56,00 1 56,00

MJM 21A 56,00 1 56,00

120º RIBIVI 764 55,20 1 55,20

121º FORCE PANDORA TE 2074 544,60 10 54,46

122º ARAPUCA 36 54,00 1 54,00

DO REFÚGIO E126 54,00 1 54,00

124º FORCE BELLATRIX TE 1813 534,93 10 53,49

125º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE A804 52,00 1 52,00

VELHO OESTE 496 208,00 4 52,00

127º DO ERVAL 98 50,60 1 50,60

SAO DIONISIO 1342 50,60 1 50,60

129º GD DALBOSCO 06 101,00 2 50,50

130º CASTIEL IA 1083 98,80 2 49,40

FORCE 4255 1194 49,40 1 49,40

132º CASTROLAMB TE 2781 97,34 2 48,67

133º MAGNÓLIA 540 96,00 2 48,00

134º FORCE 1880 95,20 2 47,60

135º DO BENTO 079 46,80 1 46,80

136º AGROPECUARIA JB 26 140,20 3 46,73

137º SANTAMARIENSE 686 139,20 3 46,40

138º CASTIEL 1213 184,40 4 46,10

139º AMADO 1789 46,00 1 46,00

140º SALGUEIRO 100 91,80 2 45,90

141º GRAN RESERVA IA 496 137,60 3 45,87

142º DO ERVAL 132 91,40 2 45,70

143º J.P.M.F. 472A 408,00 9 45,33

144º LAGEADO 56 90,40 2 45,20

145º MAGNÓLIA 532 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 608 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 626 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 632 45,00 1 45,00



MAGNÓLIA 667 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 681 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 689 45,00 1 45,00

152º CASTROLAMB TE 2778 717,40 16 44,84

153º MAGNÓLIA 480 89,00 2 44,50

154º CAPANE SURG1478 2466 355,30 8 44,41

155º SANTAMARIENSE 454 131,60 3 43,87

156º FORCE ELECTRA TE 2052 43,33 1 43,33

157º FORCE GRAN RESERVA TE 1976 85,20 2 42,60

158º VELHO OESTE 136 212,33 5 42,47

159º FORCE 4257 1198 84,20 2 42,10

160º DIAMANTINA 937 84,00 2 42,00

161º CABANHA CANGUSSÚ 49 248,83 6 41,47

162º AMADO 937 41,40 1 41,40

CASA VELHA 332 41,40 1 41,40

CATARINENSE 122 41,40 1 41,40

SAO DIONISIO 1339 41,40 1 41,40

V.V. 576 41,40 1 41,40

167º CAPANE 2602 82,40 2 41,20

168º COCÃO 1172 205,80 5 41,16

169º MAGNÓLIA 16 120,20 3 40,07

170º CADTROLAMB TE 2783 80,00 2 40,00

171º MAGNÓLIA 692 119,60 3 39,87

172º FORCE TE 2183 158,80 4 39,70

173º AMADO 1209 39,60 1 39,60

174º CABANHA CT 14 78,00 2 39,00

175º GRAN RESERVA IA 497 116,40 3 38,80

176º AMADO 280 38,00 1 38,00

COCÃO IA 844 38,00 1 38,00

MATARAZZO 1716 76,00 2 38,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 253 38,00 1 38,00

SL 3 38,00 1 38,00

181º CASTIEL 1221 75,60 2 37,80

182º AMADO 1391 74,80 2 37,40

COCÃO IA 678 74,80 2 37,40

184º AMADO 235 36,80 1 36,80

COSTA DA SERRA 416 36,80 1 36,80

MATARAZZO 1442 36,80 1 36,80

SAO DIONISIO 1348 36,80 1 36,80

TRES COXILHAS 770 36,80 1 36,80

189º ARAPUCA 32 36,00 1 36,00

CURUNILHA 231 72,00 2 36,00

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 781 36,00 1 36,00

MAGNÓLIA 08 36,00 1 36,00

MAGNÓLIA 417 36,00 1 36,00

SANTA LILIA 1040 36,00 1 36,00

SANTA LILIA 842 36,00 1 36,00

SANTA LILIA 916 36,00 1 36,00

SANTA LILIA 934 36,00 1 36,00

198º CASTROLAMB TE 2783 425,60 12 35,47



199º J.P.M.F. 410A 106,00 3 35,33

200º MAGNÓLIA 589 103,60 3 34,53

201º CAPANE 2566 102,80 3 34,27

202º AMADO 841 34,20 1 34,20

SL 8 34,20 1 34,20

V.V. 440 34,20 1 34,20

205º AMADO 1304 33,60 1 33,60

206º SANTAMARIENSE 466 66,00 2 33,00

207º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ IA A586 98,80 3 32,93

208º PALMEIRA 212 65,60 2 32,80

209º FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 98 64,80 2 32,40

SAO DIONISIO 1193 64,80 2 32,40

211º AMADO 372 32,20 1 32,20

CASTIEL 723 32,20 1 32,20

CASTIEL 763 32,20 1 32,20

DO PAREDÃO 38 32,20 1 32,20

FORCE IA 1941 32,20 1 32,20

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 805 32,20 1 32,20

MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1516 64,40 2 32,20

RIBIVI 646 32,20 1 32,20

219º MAGNÓLIA 423 64,20 2 32,10

220º GRAN RESERVA 381 32,00 1 32,00

GRAN RESERVA 430 32,00 1 32,00

222º CURUNILHA IA 371 95,80 3 31,93

223º MAGNÓLIA 12 62,80 2 31,40

224º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 853A 31,20 1 31,20

225º MIRADOR 94 30,80 1 30,80

226º AMADO 962 60,80 2 30,40

CABANHA CANGUSSÚ 59 30,40 1 30,40

CABANHA GR 72 30,40 1 30,40

CASTIEL 1337 30,40 1 30,40

DOM MANOEL 113 30,40 1 30,40

MAGNÓLIA 670 30,40 1 30,40

V.V. 488 30,40 1 30,40

233º A.A.D. LATITUDE 31 90,60 3 30,20

234º MAGNÓLIA 461 30,00 1 30,00

MAGNÓLIA 579 30,00 1 30,00

236º ZÍNGARO 116 88,80 3 29,60

237º SANTA LILIA 942 87,40 3 29,13

238º SANTA LILIA 886 28,80 1 28,80

239º CAPANE 2200 57,20 2 28,60

240º MAGNÓLIA 685 85,20 3 28,40

241º CELEIRO VIVO 05 28,00 1 28,00

SANTO CERRO 56 28,00 1 28,00

SAO DIONISIO 1139 28,00 1 28,00

SAO DIONISIO 1309 28,00 1 28,00

245º SANGUE CATARINENSE 369 55,40 2 27,70

246º GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 715 55,20 2 27,60

SANTA ORFILA IA 3992 27,60 1 27,60

SURGIDA 2499 27,60 1 27,60



249º MAGNÓLIA 479 27,00 1 27,00

MAGNÓLIA 601 27,00 1 27,00

MAGNÓLIA 607 27,00 1 27,00

MAGNÓLIA 678 27,00 1 27,00

253º AMADO 1077 26,60 1 26,60

CAPANE SURG1547 2512 26,60 1 26,60

SANTAMARIENSE 552 26,60 1 26,60

COSTA DA SERRA 486 79,80 3 26,60

257º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE A596 26,00 1 26,00

DO BENTO 043 52,00 2 26,00

259º AMADO 1104 51,20 2 25,60

260º MAGNÓLIA 759 75,80 3 25,27

261º CATARINENSE 49 25,20 1 25,20

CATARINENSE IA 35 25,20 1 25,20

SANGUE CATARINENSE 383 25,20 1 25,20

SURGIDA 2160 25,20 1 25,20

265º SALGUEIRO 64 49,80 2 24,90

266º MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1528 148,70 6 24,78

267º MAGNÓLIA 666 48,00 2 24,00

268º SANTAMARIENSE 762 71,90 3 23,97

269º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1452 71,40 3 23,80

270º SURGIDA 2420 70,20 3 23,40

SAO DIONISIO IA 1327 46,80 2 23,40

272º GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA 884 46,60 2 23,30

273º ACP BAÚ A174 46,00 2 23,00

AMADO 703 23,00 1 23,00

MATARAZZO 1738 23,00 1 23,00

SURGIDA 2028 23,00 1 23,00

TUPANCY LECA 321 23,00 1 23,00

278º CABANHA GR 22 22,80 1 22,80

DIAMANTINA 970 22,80 1 22,80

SANTA LILIA 830 22,80 1 22,80

281º MAGNÓLIA 308 22,50 1 22,50

MAGNÓLIA 466 22,50 1 22,50

MAGNÓLIA 550 22,50 1 22,50

284º CATARINENSE 63 22,40 1 22,40

285º SANTA LILIA 858 66,10 3 22,03

286º SANGUE CATARINENSE 274 44,00 2 22,00

287º AMORAS 2253 43,70 2 21,85

288º CAPANE 2166 43,40 2 21,70

289º FORCE 1327 21,60 1 21,60

290º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1604 42,40 2 21,20

291º AMADO 1287 20,80 1 20,80

292º CABANHA CANGUSSÚ 79 62,20 3 20,73

293º SAO DIONISIO 1283 41,40 2 20,70

294º SURGIDA 2222 62,00 3 20,67

295º V.V. 428 40,30 2 20,15

296º SANGUE CATARINENSE 185 80,20 4 20,05

297º CABANHA CT 30 19,60 1 19,60

HERANÇA 84 19,60 1 19,60



299º AMADO 865 38,60 2 19,30

300º CABANHA GR 68 19,00 1 19,00

LAGEADO 24 19,00 1 19,00

REICHARDT 48 19,00 1 19,00

SANTAMARIENSE 336 19,00 1 19,00

304º AMADO 724 37,80 2 18,90

305º SANTAMARIENSE 426 56,00 3 18,67

306º ANGELINA 08 18,40 1 18,40

COSTA DA SERRA 584 18,40 1 18,40

COSTA DA SERRA 632 18,40 1 18,40

DO ERVAL 94 18,40 1 18,40

FORCE ATENA TE 2306 36,80 2 18,40

TRES COXILHAS 667 18,40 1 18,40

TRES COXILHAS IA 578 18,40 1 18,40

313º RFS 919 73,50 4 18,38

314º COCÃO 876 18,20 1 18,20

315º TRES COXILHAS IA 617 18,00 1 18,00

316º SEBAS 03 35,70 2 17,85

317º SANGUE CATARINENSE 350 34,80 2 17,40

318º FORCE IA 1703 52,00 3 17,33

319º CELEIRO VIVO 02 16,80 1 16,80

GRAN RESERVA IA 472 16,80 1 16,80

MJM 02 16,80 1 16,80

SANGUE CATARINENSE 419 16,80 1 16,80

323º CABANHA DO CARMO 406 32,90 2 16,45

324º FAZENDA DESCANSO 536 65,00 4 16,25

325º GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 719 64,80 4 16,20

326º ACP BAÚ A192 16,10 1 16,10

AMADO 928 16,10 1 16,10

CERCA DE PEDRA 1095 16,10 1 16,10

SANTAMARIENSE 506 32,20 2 16,10

330º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 787 62,40 4 15,60

331º CABANHA QUITANDINHA 02 91,80 6 15,30

332º DO ERVAL 102 15,20 1 15,20

PARCERIA SJ 641 15,20 1 15,20

SURGIDA 2340 15,20 1 15,20

TOAZZA 66 15,20 1 15,20

336º GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA 934 28,80 2 14,40

337º MATARAZZO 1465 28,20 2 14,10

338º JANDA 497 14,00 1 14,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 357 14,00 1 14,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 389 14,00 1 14,00

341º CABANHA DO CARMO 401 13,80 1 13,80

FAZENDA DESCANSO 350 13,80 1 13,80

343º CAPANE 2190 26,60 2 13,30

344º CABANHA QUITANDINHA 35 39,00 3 13,00

CASTIEL 1257 26,00 2 13,00

346º COSTA DA SERRA 522 11,50 1 11,50

ESTHER 1264 11,50 1 11,50

JANDA 475 11,50 1 11,50



MAGNÓLIA 743 11,50 1 11,50

350º CAPANE 2198 22,80 2 11,40

SURGIDA 2155 22,80 2 11,40

352º AMADO 365 10,80 1 10,80

FORCE 1375 1375 21,60 2 10,80

354º PALMEIRA TE 227 31,20 3 10,40

355º DIAMANTINA 990 9,50 1 9,50

JANDA 449 19,00 2 9,50

357º CABANHA DO CARMO 285 9,20 1 9,20

CASTIEL IA 561 9,20 1 9,20

DO BENTO 049 18,40 2 9,20

MATARAZZO 1500 9,20 1 9,20

V.V. 508 18,40 2 9,20

362º PARCERIA SJ 481 9,00 1 9,00

363º FAZENDA DESCANSO 258 25,20 3 8,40

364º PARCERIA SJ 623 7,60 1 7,60

SURGIDA 2039 15,20 2 7,60

366º CABANHA DO CARMO 360 6,90 1 6,90

CASTIEL 815 6,90 1 6,90

368º A.A.D. LATITUDE 57 5,70 1 5,70

369º MATARAZZO 1508 4,60 1 4,60

SALGUEIRO 34 9,20 2 4,60

SURGIDA 2091 4,60 1 4,60

372º RFS 950 8,40 2 4,20

373º CABANHA DO CARMO 358 2,30 1 2,30

RFS 878 4,60 2 2,30

375º FAZENDA DESCANSO 330 2,30 3 0,77

376º A.B.B ABB IA 77 0,00 1 0,00

AGROPECUARIA JB 42 0,00 1 0,00

AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 684 0,00 1 0,00

AMADO 1052 0,00 1 0,00

AMADO 135 0,00 1 0,00

AMADO 802 0,00 1 0,00

CABANHA GR 62 0,00 1 0,00

CABANHA GR 66 0,00 1 0,00

CABANHA MOLINARI 25 0,00 1 0,00

CABANHA RIBEIRO 59 0,00 1 0,00

CAMBARA VELHO IA 1756 0,00 1 0,00

CAMBARA VELHO IA 2100 0,00 1 0,00

CASTIEL 1231 0,00 1 0,00

CASTIEL 851 0,00 1 0,00

CATARINENSE 168 0,00 1 0,00

CERCA DE PEDRA 1138 0,00 1 0,00

CERCA DE PEDRA 1286 0,00 1 0,00

CERCA DE PEDRA 1414 0,00 1 0,00

COSTA DA SERRA 444 0,00 1 0,00

COSTA DA SERRA 504 0,00 1 0,00

COSTA DA SERRA 534 0,00 1 0,00

CURUNILHA IA 205 0,00 1 0,00

DIAMANTINA 985 0,00 1 0,00



DO ERVAL 150 0,00 1 0,00

DOM JUAN 98 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO 392 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO 408 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 577 0,00 1 0,00

FREI ROGÉRIO 49 0,00 1 0,00

FREI ROGÉRIO 67 0,00 1 0,00

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 699 0,00 1 0,00

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 710 0,00 1 0,00

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 986 0,00 1 0,00

JANDA 392 0,00 1 0,00

MAGNÓLIA 391 0,00 1 0,00

MAGNÓLIA 508 0,00 1 0,00

MAGNÓLIA 581 0,00 1 0,00

MARCA W 85 0,00 1 0,00

MATARAZZO 1695 0,00 1 0,00

MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1490 0,00 1 0,00

PARCERIA SJ 587 0,00 1 0,00

R.B.P 71 0,00 1 0,00

RFS 838 0,00 1 0,00

RIBIVI 592 0,00 1 0,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 276 0,00 1 0,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 43 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA APOLÔNIA 298 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA APOLÔNIA 345 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA 1030 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA 1044 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA 882 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA 906 0,00 1 0,00

SURGIDA 1934 0,00 1 0,00

T.E 08 0,00 1 0,00

TRES COXILHAS 581 0,00 1 0,00

V.V. 328 0,00 1 0,00

V.V. 480 0,00 1 0,00

VELHO OESTE 661 0,00 1 0,00

POSIÇÃO MATRIZ PONTOS TOTAIS INSCRIÇÕES APROVEITAMENTO

1º CASTROLAMB TE 2778 717,40 16 44,84

2º FORCE 4056 902 580,50 6 96,75

3º SANTAMARIENSE 444 565,00 8 70,63

4º HERANÇA 92 545,50 4 136,38

5º FORCE PANDORA TE 2074 544,60 10 54,46

6º FORCE BELLATRIX TE 1813 534,93 10 53,49

7º CASTROLAMB TE 2777 484,30 5 96,86

8º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 834 457,40 8 57,18

9º CASTROLAMB TE 2783 425,60 12 35,47

10º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 745 418,00 6 69,67

11º J.P.M.F. 472A 408,00 9 45,33

12º AMADO 1801 363,00 3 121,00
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13º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 674 356,60 4 89,15

14º CAPANE SURG1478 2466 355,30 8 44,41

15º MAGNÓLIA 682 352,00 4 88,00

16º AMADO 1057 344,00 2 172,00

17º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 848 341,60 6 56,93

18º ACP BAÚ A197 339,50 3 113,17

19º CASTIEL 1269 336,00 2 168,00

20º AMADO 374 318,00 2 159,00

21º AMADO 211 316,00 2 158,00

22º TDJ/DV-UK TE 26 274,00 4 68,50

23º SANGUE CATARINENSE 236 261,60 3 87,20

24º CABANHA CANGUSSÚ 49 248,83 6 41,47

25º MAGNÓLIA 695 238,00 3 79,33

26º KZ 03 231,50 3 77,17

27º DO REFÚGIO 165 230,00 1 230,00

28º CASTIEL 1189 218,60 3 72,87

29º COSTA DA SERRA 610 216,00 2 108,00

30º MAGNÓLIA 548 215,50 2 107,75

31º SANTA LILIA 1000 213,80 3 71,27

32º VELHO OESTE 136 212,33 5 42,47

33º CASTIEL 1013 211,20 3 70,40

34º VELHO OESTE 496 208,00 4 52,00

35º ESPAÇO DO TEXEL 78 206,10 2 103,05

36º CAPANE 2408 206,00 2 103,00

37º COCÃO 1172 205,80 5 41,16

38º CURUNILHA 379 203,90 3 67,97

39º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1440 200,00 2 100,00

40º COCÃO IA 736 198,80 2 99,40

41º CURUNILHA 446 198,00 2 99,00

FORCE 1469 198,00 2 99,00

43º CASTROLAMB 2527 196,00 3 65,33

44º CURUNILHA IA 313 190,00 1 190,00

SANTAMARIENSE 642 190,00 2 95,00

46º SAO DIONISIO 1125 188,30 3 62,77

47º AMADO 1105 187,60 2 93,80

48º CAPANE 2180 186,00 3 62,00

49º MAGNÓLIA 648 185,40 3 61,80

50º CASTIEL 1213 184,40 4 46,10

51º CASTIEL 1157 184,00 2 92,00

52º DO REFÚGIO 122 180,00 1 180,00

53º MAGNÓLIA 478 171,00 2 85,50

54º FORCE LOTUS TE 2154 170,00 3 56,67

55º AMADO 487 169,00 3 56,33

56º SURGIDA 2263 162,40 2 81,20

57º RIBIVI 570 161,00 1 161,00

SURGIDA 2282 161,00 1 161,00

59º FORCE TE 2183 158,80 4 39,70

60º FORCE 1440 156,50 2 78,25

61º CASTIEL IA 797 152,00 1 152,00

62º MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1528 148,70 6 24,78



63º MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1240 144,00 1 144,00

64º AMADO 284 142,00 2 71,00

65º AGROPECUARIA JB 26 140,20 3 46,73

66º SAO DIONISIO 1155 140,00 2 70,00

67º SANTAMARIENSE 686 139,20 3 46,40

68º O ESPERANÇA 18 138,00 1 138,00

SÃO BELIM 459 138,00 1 138,00

70º GRAN RESERVA IA 496 137,60 3 45,87

71º COCÃO IA 882 134,40 2 67,20

72º AMADO 883 133,00 1 133,00

73º SANTAMARIENSE 454 131,60 3 43,87

74º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 550 130,00 1 130,00

75º CAPANE AMADO1 2442 128,20 2 64,10

76º DON ATTILIO 14 126,66 2 63,33

77º DIAMANTINA 1010 125,80 2 62,90

78º DO ERVAL 170 124,40 2 62,20

79º MAGNÓLIA 16 120,20 3 40,07

80º MAGNÓLIA 692 119,60 3 39,87

81º COCÃO IA 768 119,00 2 59,50

82º SANGUE CATARINENSE 139 118,80 2 59,40

83º AMADO 1058 117,00 1 117,00

84º GRAN RESERVA IA 497 116,40 3 38,80

85º SERRA ALTA PRENDA 16 116,20 2 58,10

86º DIAMANTINA 867 114,00 1 114,00

DO BENTO 068 114,00 2 57,00

88º BNB POI-UK TE 110 112,00 2 56,00

89º AMADO 986 108,00 1 108,00

DO BENTO 041 108,00 1 108,00

91º J.P.M.F. 410A 106,00 3 35,33

92º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ IA A280 104,00 1 104,00

93º MAGNÓLIA 589 103,60 3 34,53

94º CAPANE 2566 102,80 3 34,27

95º GD DALBOSCO 06 101,00 2 50,50

96º CASTIEL IA 1083 98,80 2 49,40

AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ IA A586 98,80 3 32,93

98º CASTROLAMB TE 2781 97,34 2 48,67

99º MAGNÓLIA 540 96,00 2 48,00

100º CURUNILHA IA 371 95,80 3 31,93

101º FORCE 1880 95,20 2 47,60

102º AMADO 538 92,00 1 92,00

SURGIDA 2468 92,00 1 92,00

104º SALGUEIRO 100 91,80 2 45,90

CABANHA QUITANDINHA 02 91,80 6 15,30

106º DO ERVAL 132 91,40 2 45,70

107º A.A.D. LATITUDE 31 90,60 3 30,20

108º LAGEADO 56 90,40 2 45,20

109º MAGNÓLIA 480 89,00 2 44,50

110º ZÍNGARO 116 88,80 3 29,60

111º SANTA LILIA 942 87,40 3 29,13

112º FORCE GRAN RESERVA TE 1976 85,20 2 42,60



MAGNÓLIA 685 85,20 3 28,40

114º FORCE 4257 1198 84,20 2 42,10

115º DIAMANTINA 937 84,00 2 42,00

116º AMADO 325 82,80 1 82,80

CURUNILHA IA 413 82,80 1 82,80

DO BENTO 097 82,80 1 82,80

SANTAMARIENSE 480 82,80 1 82,80

120º CAPANE 2602 82,40 2 41,20

121º SANGUE CATARINENSE 185 80,20 4 20,05

122º CADTROLAMB TE 2783 80,00 2 40,00

123º COSTA DA SERRA 486 79,80 3 26,60

124º CABANHA CT 14 78,00 2 39,00

125º AMADO 673 76,00 1 76,00

DO ERVAL 122 76,00 1 76,00

KZ 05 76,00 1 76,00

MAGNÓLIA 506 76,00 1 76,00

SANTA LILIA 1174 76,00 1 76,00

V.V. 444 76,00 1 76,00

MATARAZZO 1716 76,00 2 38,00

132º MAGNÓLIA 759 75,80 3 25,27

133º CASTIEL 1221 75,60 2 37,80

134º AMADO 1391 74,80 2 37,40

COCÃO IA 678 74,80 2 37,40

136º AMADO 525 73,60 1 73,60

DA CRIUVA 283 73,60 1 73,60

SURGIDA 2018 73,60 1 73,60

TRES COXILHAS 678 73,60 1 73,60

140º RFS 919 73,50 4 18,38

141º CURUNILHA IA 172 72,00 1 72,00

LAGEADO A16 72,00 1 72,00

TRES COXILHAS 628 72,00 1 72,00

CURUNILHA 231 72,00 2 36,00

145º SANTAMARIENSE 762 71,90 3 23,97

146º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1452 71,40 3 23,80

147º SURGIDA 2420 70,20 3 23,40

148º MARCA W 99A 70,00 1 70,00

149º AMADO 873 68,40 1 68,40

R.C. DA FIGUEIRA 286 68,40 1 68,40

151º O ESPERANÇA 04B 66,50 1 66,50

TOAZZA 52 66,50 1 66,50

153º SANTA LILIA 858 66,10 3 22,03

154º SANTAMARIENSE 466 66,00 2 33,00

155º PALMEIRA 212 65,60 2 32,80

156º FAZENDA DESCANSO 536 65,00 4 16,25

157º CAPANE 2154 64,80 1 64,80

CURUNILHA 361 64,80 1 64,80

FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 98 64,80 2 32,40

SAO DIONISIO 1193 64,80 2 32,40

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 719 64,80 4 16,20

162º SANGUE CATARINENSE 353 64,40 1 64,40



MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1516 64,40 2 32,20

164º MAGNÓLIA 423 64,20 2 32,10

165º SANTAMARIENSE 216 63,33 1 63,33

SURGIDA 2467 63,33 1 63,33

167º MAGNÓLIA 12 62,80 2 31,40

168º GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 787 62,40 4 15,60

169º CABANHA CANGUSSÚ 79 62,20 3 20,73

170º SURGIDA 2222 62,00 3 20,67

171º AMADO 536 61,75 1 61,75

TOAZZA 44 61,75 1 61,75

173º AMADO 583 60,80 1 60,80

CAPANE 2282 60,80 1 60,80

CASTIEL 1401 60,80 1 60,80

DIAMANTINA 1074 60,80 1 60,80

SANGUE CATARINENSE 266 60,80 1 60,80

AMADO 962 60,80 2 30,40

179º TSM 49 60,00 1 60,00

180º CASTIEL 1339 59,80 1 59,80

181º MAGNÓLIA 348 58,50 1 58,50

182º FAZENDA DESCANSO 312 57,60 1 57,60

MAGNÓLIA 671 57,60 1 57,60

184º CAPANE 2200 57,20 2 28,60

185º AROMADA 121 57,00 1 57,00

IFFCA 53 57,00 1 57,00

187º AMADO 1110 56,00 1 56,00

AMADO 1399 56,00 1 56,00

CABANHA QUITANDINHA TE 79 56,00 1 56,00

FORCE DIONE TE 2055 56,00 1 56,00

MJM 21A 56,00 1 56,00

SANTAMARIENSE 426 56,00 3 18,67

193º SANGUE CATARINENSE 369 55,40 2 27,70

194º RIBIVI 764 55,20 1 55,20

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 715 55,20 2 27,60

196º ARAPUCA 36 54,00 1 54,00

DO REFÚGIO E126 54,00 1 54,00

198º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE A804 52,00 1 52,00

DO BENTO 043 52,00 2 26,00

FORCE IA 1703 52,00 3 17,33

201º AMADO 1104 51,20 2 25,60

202º DO ERVAL 98 50,60 1 50,60

SAO DIONISIO 1342 50,60 1 50,60

204º SALGUEIRO 64 49,80 2 24,90

205º FORCE 4255 1194 49,40 1 49,40

206º MAGNÓLIA 666 48,00 2 24,00

207º DO BENTO 079 46,80 1 46,80

SAO DIONISIO IA 1327 46,80 2 23,40

209º GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA 884 46,60 2 23,30

210º AMADO 1789 46,00 1 46,00

ACP BAÚ A174 46,00 2 23,00

212º MAGNÓLIA 532 45,00 1 45,00



MAGNÓLIA 608 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 626 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 632 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 667 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 681 45,00 1 45,00

MAGNÓLIA 689 45,00 1 45,00

219º SANGUE CATARINENSE 274 44,00 2 22,00

220º AMORAS 2253 43,70 2 21,85

221º CAPANE 2166 43,40 2 21,70

222º FORCE ELECTRA TE 2052 43,33 1 43,33

223º MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1604 42,40 2 21,20

224º AMADO 937 41,40 1 41,40

CASA VELHA 332 41,40 1 41,40

CATARINENSE 122 41,40 1 41,40

SAO DIONISIO 1339 41,40 1 41,40

V.V. 576 41,40 1 41,40

SAO DIONISIO 1283 41,40 2 20,70

230º V.V. 428 40,30 2 20,15

231º AMADO 1209 39,60 1 39,60

232º CABANHA QUITANDINHA 35 39,00 3 13,00

233º AMADO 865 38,60 2 19,30

234º AMADO 280 38,00 1 38,00

COCÃO IA 844 38,00 1 38,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 253 38,00 1 38,00

SL 3 38,00 1 38,00

238º AMADO 724 37,80 2 18,90

239º AMADO 235 36,80 1 36,80

COSTA DA SERRA 416 36,80 1 36,80

MATARAZZO 1442 36,80 1 36,80

SAO DIONISIO 1348 36,80 1 36,80

TRES COXILHAS 770 36,80 1 36,80

FORCE ATENA TE 2306 36,80 2 18,40

245º ARAPUCA 32 36,00 1 36,00

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 781 36,00 1 36,00

MAGNÓLIA 08 36,00 1 36,00

MAGNÓLIA 417 36,00 1 36,00

SANTA LILIA 1040 36,00 1 36,00

SANTA LILIA 842 36,00 1 36,00

SANTA LILIA 916 36,00 1 36,00

SANTA LILIA 934 36,00 1 36,00

253º SEBAS 03 35,70 2 17,85

254º SANGUE CATARINENSE 350 34,80 2 17,40

255º AMADO 841 34,20 1 34,20

SL 8 34,20 1 34,20

V.V. 440 34,20 1 34,20

258º AMADO 1304 33,60 1 33,60

259º CABANHA DO CARMO 406 32,90 2 16,45

260º AMADO 372 32,20 1 32,20

CASTIEL 723 32,20 1 32,20

CASTIEL 763 32,20 1 32,20



DO PAREDÃO 38 32,20 1 32,20

FORCE IA 1941 32,20 1 32,20

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 805 32,20 1 32,20

RIBIVI 646 32,20 1 32,20

SANTAMARIENSE 506 32,20 2 16,10

268º GRAN RESERVA 381 32,00 1 32,00

GRAN RESERVA 430 32,00 1 32,00

270º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 853A 31,20 1 31,20

PALMEIRA TE 227 31,20 3 10,40

272º MIRADOR 94 30,80 1 30,80

273º CABANHA CANGUSSÚ 59 30,40 1 30,40

CABANHA GR 72 30,40 1 30,40

CASTIEL 1337 30,40 1 30,40

DOM MANOEL 113 30,40 1 30,40

MAGNÓLIA 670 30,40 1 30,40

V.V. 488 30,40 1 30,40

279º MAGNÓLIA 461 30,00 1 30,00

MAGNÓLIA 579 30,00 1 30,00

281º SANTA LILIA 886 28,80 1 28,80

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA 934 28,80 2 14,40

283º MATARAZZO 1465 28,20 2 14,10

284º CELEIRO VIVO 05 28,00 1 28,00

SANTO CERRO 56 28,00 1 28,00

SAO DIONISIO 1139 28,00 1 28,00

SAO DIONISIO 1309 28,00 1 28,00

288º SANTA ORFILA IA 3992 27,60 1 27,60

SURGIDA 2499 27,60 1 27,60

290º MAGNÓLIA 479 27,00 1 27,00

MAGNÓLIA 601 27,00 1 27,00

MAGNÓLIA 607 27,00 1 27,00

MAGNÓLIA 678 27,00 1 27,00

294º AMADO 1077 26,60 1 26,60

CAPANE SURG1547 2512 26,60 1 26,60

SANTAMARIENSE 552 26,60 1 26,60

CAPANE 2190 26,60 2 13,30

298º AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE A596 26,00 1 26,00

CASTIEL 1257 26,00 2 13,00

300º CATARINENSE 49 25,20 1 25,20

CATARINENSE IA 35 25,20 1 25,20

SANGUE CATARINENSE 383 25,20 1 25,20

SURGIDA 2160 25,20 1 25,20

FAZENDA DESCANSO 258 25,20 3 8,40

305º AMADO 703 23,00 1 23,00

MATARAZZO 1738 23,00 1 23,00

SURGIDA 2028 23,00 1 23,00

TUPANCY LECA 321 23,00 1 23,00

309º CABANHA GR 22 22,80 1 22,80

DIAMANTINA 970 22,80 1 22,80

SANTA LILIA 830 22,80 1 22,80

CAPANE 2198 22,80 2 11,40



SURGIDA 2155 22,80 2 11,40

314º MAGNÓLIA 308 22,50 1 22,50

MAGNÓLIA 466 22,50 1 22,50

MAGNÓLIA 550 22,50 1 22,50

317º CATARINENSE 63 22,40 1 22,40

318º FORCE 1327 21,60 1 21,60

FORCE 1375 1375 21,60 2 10,80

320º AMADO 1287 20,80 1 20,80

321º CABANHA CT 30 19,60 1 19,60

HERANÇA 84 19,60 1 19,60

323º CABANHA GR 68 19,00 1 19,00

LAGEADO 24 19,00 1 19,00

REICHARDT 48 19,00 1 19,00

SANTAMARIENSE 336 19,00 1 19,00

JANDA 449 19,00 2 9,50

328º ANGELINA 08 18,40 1 18,40

COSTA DA SERRA 584 18,40 1 18,40

COSTA DA SERRA 632 18,40 1 18,40

DO ERVAL 94 18,40 1 18,40

TRES COXILHAS 667 18,40 1 18,40

TRES COXILHAS IA 578 18,40 1 18,40

DO BENTO 049 18,40 2 9,20

V.V. 508 18,40 2 9,20

336º COCÃO 876 18,20 1 18,20

337º TRES COXILHAS IA 617 18,00 1 18,00

338º CELEIRO VIVO 02 16,80 1 16,80

GRAN RESERVA IA 472 16,80 1 16,80

MJM 02 16,80 1 16,80

SANGUE CATARINENSE 419 16,80 1 16,80

342º ACP BAÚ A192 16,10 1 16,10

AMADO 928 16,10 1 16,10

CERCA DE PEDRA 1095 16,10 1 16,10

345º DO ERVAL 102 15,20 1 15,20

PARCERIA SJ 641 15,20 1 15,20

SURGIDA 2340 15,20 1 15,20

TOAZZA 66 15,20 1 15,20

SURGIDA 2039 15,20 2 7,60

350º JANDA 497 14,00 1 14,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 357 14,00 1 14,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 389 14,00 1 14,00

353º CABANHA DO CARMO 401 13,80 1 13,80

FAZENDA DESCANSO 350 13,80 1 13,80

355º COSTA DA SERRA 522 11,50 1 11,50

ESTHER 1264 11,50 1 11,50

JANDA 475 11,50 1 11,50

MAGNÓLIA 743 11,50 1 11,50

359º AMADO 365 10,80 1 10,80

360º DIAMANTINA 990 9,50 1 9,50

361º CABANHA DO CARMO 285 9,20 1 9,20

CASTIEL IA 561 9,20 1 9,20



MATARAZZO 1500 9,20 1 9,20

SALGUEIRO 34 9,20 2 4,60

365º PARCERIA SJ 481 9,00 1 9,00

366º RFS 950 8,40 2 4,20

367º PARCERIA SJ 623 7,60 1 7,60

368º CABANHA DO CARMO 360 6,90 1 6,90

CASTIEL 815 6,90 1 6,90

370º A.A.D. LATITUDE 57 5,70 1 5,70

371º MATARAZZO 1508 4,60 1 4,60

SURGIDA 2091 4,60 1 4,60

RFS 878 4,60 2 2,30

374º CABANHA DO CARMO 358 2,30 1 2,30

FAZENDA DESCANSO 330 2,30 3 0,77

376º A.B.B ABB IA 77 0,00 1 0,00

AGROPECUARIA JB 42 0,00 1 0,00

AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 684 0,00 1 0,00

AMADO 1052 0,00 1 0,00

AMADO 135 0,00 1 0,00

AMADO 802 0,00 1 0,00

CABANHA GR 62 0,00 1 0,00

CABANHA GR 66 0,00 1 0,00

CABANHA MOLINARI 25 0,00 1 0,00

CABANHA RIBEIRO 59 0,00 1 0,00

CAMBARA VELHO IA 1756 0,00 1 0,00

CAMBARA VELHO IA 2100 0,00 1 0,00

CASTIEL 1231 0,00 1 0,00

CASTIEL 851 0,00 1 0,00

CATARINENSE 168 0,00 1 0,00

CERCA DE PEDRA 1138 0,00 1 0,00

CERCA DE PEDRA 1286 0,00 1 0,00

CERCA DE PEDRA 1414 0,00 1 0,00

COSTA DA SERRA 444 0,00 1 0,00

COSTA DA SERRA 504 0,00 1 0,00

COSTA DA SERRA 534 0,00 1 0,00

CURUNILHA IA 205 0,00 1 0,00

DIAMANTINA 985 0,00 1 0,00

DO ERVAL 150 0,00 1 0,00

DOM JUAN 98 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO 392 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO 408 0,00 1 0,00

FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 577 0,00 1 0,00

FREI ROGÉRIO 49 0,00 1 0,00

FREI ROGÉRIO 67 0,00 1 0,00

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 699 0,00 1 0,00

GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA TE 710 0,00 1 0,00

GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 986 0,00 1 0,00

JANDA 392 0,00 1 0,00

MAGNÓLIA 391 0,00 1 0,00

MAGNÓLIA 508 0,00 1 0,00

MAGNÓLIA 581 0,00 1 0,00



MARCA W 85 0,00 1 0,00

MATARAZZO 1695 0,00 1 0,00

MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1490 0,00 1 0,00

PARCERIA SJ 587 0,00 1 0,00

R.B.P 71 0,00 1 0,00

RFS 838 0,00 1 0,00

RIBIVI 592 0,00 1 0,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 276 0,00 1 0,00

SANGUE CATARINENSE 43 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA APOLÔNIA 298 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA APOLÔNIA 345 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA 1030 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA 1044 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA 882 0,00 1 0,00

SANTA LILIA 906 0,00 1 0,00

SURGIDA 1934 0,00 1 0,00

T.E 08 0,00 1 0,00

TRES COXILHAS 581 0,00 1 0,00

V.V. 328 0,00 1 0,00

V.V. 480 0,00 1 0,00

VELHO OESTE 661 0,00 1 0,00


